
Weimar HS 2026 Track Schedule

Week Day Date Host School

Thursday 2/19/2026 Ganado

Wednesday 2/25/2026 Flatonia

Friday 3/6/2025 Giddings

Monday - Friday 3/9 - 13/2026 Spring Break

Thursday 3/19/2025 Schulenburg 

Thursday 3/26/2026 Weimar

Thursday 4/2/2026 Lexington

Wednesday 4/8/2026 District HS Prelims and Field Events (Ganado)

Thursday 4/9/2026 District HS Running Finals (Ganado)

Wednesday 4/15/2026 Area Meet @ Granger

Friday / Saturday 5/1-2/2026 Regionals @ Kingsville

Thursday - Saturday 5/14 - 5/16/2026 State Meet @ Austin

Head Coach:  Keith Cubit (Boys)  Merina Horton (Girls)
Assistant Coaches:  Josh Kreger, Dylan Conway, Summer Almeida

Athletic Director:  Dylan Conway
HS Principal: Stacy Heger

Superintendent: Chase Seelke



2026 JH Track Schedule

Week Day Date Host School
Tuesday 2/24/2026 La Grange

Monday 3/2/2026 Flatonia

Monday - Friday 3/9 - 3/13/2026 Spring Break

Friday 3/20/2026 Schulenburg

Monday 3/23/2026 Lexington

Monday 3/30/2026 Districts @ Weimar

Head Coach:  Keith Cubit (Boys)  Merina Horton (Girls)
Assistant Coaches:  Josh Kreger, Dylan Conway, Summer Almeida

Athletic Director:  Dylan Conway
JH Principal: Skye Anderle

Superintendent: Chase Seelke


